



K.J. DAVID & S. RAMANI (2011) An illustrated key to fruit flies (Diptera: Tephritidae) from Peninsular India and the Andaman and Nicobar Islands. *Zootaxa*, 3021, 1–31.

Page 1, Abstract, line 4 and Page 16 synonymn should be synonym

Page 3, *bipustulata* Bezzi (1913) should be *bipustulata* Bezzi (1914); *fastigiata* Tsuruta & White, 2001 should be *fastigata* Tsuruta & White, 2001; *verbascifoilae* Drew & Hancock, 1994 should be *verbascifoliae* Drew and Hancock, 1994; *zonata* (Saunders, 1841) should be *zonata* (Saunders, 1842)

Page 4, *incisa* (Walker, 1860) should be *incisa* (Walker, 1861)

Page 5, line 12 and Page 12, line 4 *annandelei* should be *annandalei*

Page 7, *Pristaciura* Hendel, 1927 should be *Pristaciura* Hendel, 1928; *incisa* (Bezzi, 1913) should be *incisa* (Hendel, 1928); *brahma* Schiner, 1868 should be *brahma* (Schiner, 1868)

Page 10, couplet 25, abominal tergites should be abdominal tergites

Page 10, couplet 27 should be as follows

27. Face with a single or two transverse black bands connecting the lateral spots.....**B. (Z.) *incisa* Walker**
-. Face entirely black or with two separate black spots 28

Page 10, couplet 39, balck should be black

Page 11, couplet 48, *fastigiata* Tsuruta and White should be *fastigata* Tsuruta and White

Page 14, couplet 6, *Pristaciura incisa* (Bezzi) should be *Pristaciura incisa* (Hendel)

Page 15, couplet 19, Adomen should be Abdomen; *Actinoptera brahma* Schiner should be *Actinoptera brahma* (Schiner)